
The Coopers’ Company and Coborn School: Autumn Term Assembly Schedule: 2022-23 

All Y7-9 assemblies are in the Sportshall, Y10-13 in the School Theatre, unless stated otherwise 

Y7-9 in SH, Y10-13 in 
TH 

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Information/Topic/Events 

Monday 5th Sept        Weekly Theme: New Year, New Beginning, School Culture 
+RCA to provide safeguarding lead in all assemblies this week 

8th Sept- International Literacy Day 
2-6th Sept- Great Fire of London 

11th Sept- Anniversary of the Twin Towers Attack 
*(Year 11 assembly on Weds due to Photos on Thurs) 

Tuesday 6th Sept JDH 
(LBO)+ 

    RBE+ (JTE)  

Wed 7th Sept*     MDU*+ 
(SED) 

  

Thurs 8th Sept  JDH 
(NYA)+ 

     

Friday 9th Sept   JDH 
(LMA)+ 

MDU 
*(JEL)+ 

   

 

Mond 12th Sept      P5 – AWS 
enrichment 

launch 

JML (RBE) Weekly Theme: Mental Health (www.theday.co.uk)  
13th Sept- Roald Dahl Day 

15th Sept- International Day of Democracy 
15th Sept- Greenpeace Day 

 
*RBE to deliver UCAS assembly to Year 13 on Weds – UCAS 
applicants – job seekers to go to the LZ with SKG 

Tues 13th Sept LBO     JTE  

Wed 14th Sept*       RBE  

Thurs 15th Sept  NYA   SED   

Friday 16th Sept   LMA JEL    

 

Mon 19th Sept       MDU Weekly Theme: Disinformation (www.theday.co.uk)  
20th – HSI to launch peer mentoring to Y12 with SPM 

21st Sept- International Day of Peace 
22nd September- Birthday of Michael Faraday 

21st Sept- World Gratitude Day 
MDU/JDH – please share – on disinformation  

Tues 20th Sept JDH     HSI + SPM  

Thurs 22st Sept  JDH   SKG/SED   

Friday 23nd Sept   JDH MDU    

 

Mon 26th Sept       RCA + MHP Weekly Theme: Neurodiversity (www.theday.co.uk)  
26th Sept- Rosh Hashanah- Judaism 

26th Sept- National Family Day  
29th Sept- World Heart Day 

RCA and Mental Health Team practitioners – please note 2 
locations on three dates 

Tues27th Sept RCA + 
MHP 

    RCA + MHP  

Thurs 29th Sept  RCA + 
MHP 

  RCA + MHP   

Friday 30th Sept   RCA + 
MHP 

RCA + 
MHP 

   

 
 

http://www.theday.co.uk/
http://www.theday.co.uk/
http://www.theday.co.uk/


Y7-9 in SH, Y10-13 in 
TH 

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Information/Topic/Events 

Monday 3rd Oct       GEV Weekly Theme: Atonement (www.theday.co.uk)  
Oct- Black History Month 

2nd Oct- International Day of Non-Violence 
5th Oct- Yom Kippur (Day of Atonement)- Judaism 

*note switch of Y10/Y11 assembly due to Y10 work exp launch 
SHA to deliver on atonement, or on topic of your choice – please 

consider working with Jewish students 

Tuesday 4th Oct NO ASSEMBLIES – external event 

Wed 5th Oct IMO – Gibson House Assembly – Sports Hall (all Years 7-13) 

Thurs 6th Oct*  HSI + 
students 

 SKG/JEL*    

Friday 7th Oct*   HSI + 
students 

 *SHA   

 

Monday 10th Oct IMO – Guild House Assembly – Sports Hall (all Years 7-13) Weekly Theme: Black Heroes (www.theday.co.uk)  
10th Oct- World Mental Health Day 

10-16th Oct- Sukkot- Judaism 
24th Oct-Diwali/Divali- Hindu and Sikh 

HSI+students to deliver on Black History Month 

Tuesday 11th Oct HSI + 
students 

    GEV  

Wed 12th Octo IMO – Ratcliffe House Assembly – Sports Hall (all Years 7-13) 

Thurs 13th Oct  SHA   GEV   

Friday 14th Oct   SHA GEV    

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st Oct  
No assemblies in SH 
Year 11 mock exams 

   RBE Weekly Theme: Media www.theday.co.uk)  
1st Nov- Day of the Dead/All Saints Day 

5th Nov- Guy Fawkes Night 
RBE – remembrance and war 

Tuesday 1st Nov   RBE  

Thursday 3rd 
Nov 

 RBE   

Friday 4rd Nov RBE    

 

Monday 7th Nov     
No assemblies in Theatre 

Year 11 mock exams 

Weekly Theme: War (www.theday.co.uk)  
11th Nov- Remembrance Day 
13th Nov- World Kindness Day 

8th Nov- Birthday of Guru Nanak-Sikhism 
7-11th Nov- Maths Week 

Tuesday 8th Nov RBE   

Thurs10th Nov  RBE  

Fri 11th Nov   RBE 

 

Mond 14th Nov       School 
Caps 

Weekly Theme:  Tolerance (www.theday.co.uk)  
14-18th Nov- Anti-Bullying week 
14th Nov- World Diabetes Day 

17th Nov- World Philosophy Day 
18th Nov- Children in Need Day 

 
School Caps- Anti-Bullying Week – please note 2 groups needed 

Tues 15th Nov School 
Caps 

    School 
Caps 

 

Wed 16th Nov IMO – Coborn House Assembly – Sports Hall (all Years 7-13) 

Thurs 17th Nov  School 
Caps 

  School Caps   

Friday 18th Nov   School 
Caps 

School 
Caps 
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Y7-9 in SH, Y10-13 in 
TH 

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Information/Topic/Events 

Mon21st Nov       MDU Weekly Theme: Thankfulness (www.theday.co.uk)  
21st Nov- FIFA World Cup Starts 

27th Dec- Advent begins- Christianity 
18th Nov-18th Dec- UK Disability History Month 

 
MDU – theme of World Cup – please share with NYA/LMA 

Tues 22nd Nov MDU     JTE/SKG - 
work shad 

launch 

 

Thurs 24rd Nov  NYA   MDU   

Friday 25th Nov   LMA MDU    

 

Mon 28th Nov       Div Caps 
(HSI) 

Weekly Theme: Slavery (www.theday.co.uk)  
1st Dec- World AIDS Day 

2nd Dec- International Day for the Abolition of Slavery 
3rd Dec- International Day of Persons with Disabilities 

30th Nov- St. Andrew’s Day 
 

SED – please arrange for Y11 prefects to deliver on slavery 
HSI – please ask Diversity Caps to deliver on slavery 

Tues 29th Nov Prefects     Div Caps 
(HSI) 

 

Thurs 1st Dec  Prefects   Div Caps 
(HSI) 

  

Friday 2nd Dec   Prefects Div Caps 
(HSI) 

   

 

Monday 5th Dec       GEV/RRE Weekly Theme: Human Rights (www.theday.co.uk)  
10th Dec- Human Rights Day 

18th Nov- 26th Dec- Hanukkah 
 

AWI – please arrange for the Xmas concert group to play 
 

GEV/RRE – please arrange for Christian external speaker from 
local community 

Tuesday 6th Dec AWI – 
Xmas 

concert 

    GEV/RRE  

Thursday 8th Dec  AWI – 
Xmas 

concert 

  GEV/RRE   

Friday 9th Dec   AWI – 
Xmas 

concert 

GEV/RRE    

 

Monday 12th 
Dec 

      JML Weekly Theme: Consent (www.theday.co.uk)  
 

10th Dec- Augusta (Ada) King’s Birthday 
 

HOY – praise assemblies/Go For Schools/form competitions etc 
 
 

Tuesday 13th 
Dec 

LBO     JTE  

Thurs 15th Dec  NYA   SED   

Friday 16th Dec   LMA JEL    

Christmas Holiday 
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